FILED JUN 26, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 03315-14

Annual Reporting for High-Cost Recipients FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
47 C.F.R. §54.313(h)

windstreamm

4001 Rodney Parham Drive » Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
(501) 748-7000

June 25, 2014

Ms. Ann Cole, Division of the Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 140119TP, Annual Certifications Related to Eligible Telecommunications
Carriers (ETC) Use of the Federal Universal Support

Pursuant to Section 54.313(i) of the Federal Communications Commission’s rules, all reports
pursuant to this section shall be filed with the relevant state commissions, I have enclosed a copy
of the 2014 Section 54.313(h) additional voice rate data and certifications that have been filed
with the Office of the Secretary of the Commission, and with the Administrator for the following
Windstream study areas:

210336 - Windstream Florida, Inc.

Should you have any questions, please contact me via email at jeff.l.heacox @windstream.com or
by phone at 501-748-5390.

Jeff Heacox
Staff Manager Regulatory Compliance

Enclosures


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED JUN 26, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 03315-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Annual Reporting for High-Cost Recipients
47 C.F.R. §54.313(h)

AN

windstream

4001 Rodney Parham Drive » Little Rock, Arkansas 72212
(501) 748-7000

June 16, 2014

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch

Office of the Secretary

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW

Washington, D.C. 20554

Ms. Karen Majcher

Vice President — High Cost Low Income Division
Universal Service Administrative Company

2000 L Street NW, Suite 200

Washington, D.C. 20036

RE: WC Docket No. 10-90: Annual Reporting Requirements for High-Cost Recipients §54.313 (h)
Pursuant to Section 54.313(h) of the Federal Communications Commission’s rules, enclosed is the 2014

additional voice rate data and certification for the Windstream Study Area Code 210336 located in
Florida.

Should you have any questions, please contact me via email at jeff.|.heacox @windstream.com or by phone
at 501-748-5390.

Sinc s
Jeff Heacox
Staff Manager Regulatory Compliance

Enclosures

Cc: Applicable State Public Utilities Commissions, State Public Service Commissions, and Tribal
Governments



Rate Floor Data

RATE FLOOR DATA COLLECTION - OMB Control_ Number 3060-0986

Block 1 - Contact Information

FORMAT OF
ROW # DATA ELEMENT REQUESTED RESPONSE
DATA
1 |Carrier Study Area Code 6 numeric digits 210336
2 Carrier Study Area Name alpha characters Windstream Florida, Inc.
3 |Service Provider |dentification Number 9 numeric digits 143030766
4 |Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date mm/dd/yyyy 11/01/2008
5 |Contact Name alpha characters Jeff Heacox
6 Contact Telephone Number (include area code) 9 numeric digits (501) 748-5390
7  |Sheet number numeric digit(s) 1
8  [Total Number of Sheets 1

numeric dlgit!s]

Block 2 - Residential Local Service Rates, Fees, and Line Counts

Column 3
State Universal
Service Fee

Column 2
State Subscriber
Line Charge

Column 1
Residential Local
Service Charge

Column 4
Mandatory
Extended Area
Service Charge

Column 5
Loops

9.75

4093

10

10.01

1366

11

10.17

11716

12

10.37

19346

13

11.49

3386

14

12.71

1451

15

12.82

4241

16

& |eh |6 |en |6n |&h 6D |6h

€0 |67 | |en [P |6h |67 |&h
1

€ e |en |en |h |67 |60 |en
L}

10.00

£ |67 |6 |6 |6 |6h |6n |en
[

6049

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BIRBIRIR

29

30

31

33

34

RATE FLOOR REPORT




Rate Floor

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF THE REPORTING CARRIER IS FILING CERTIFICATION ON ITS OWN BEHALF:

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data

| certify, that | am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilities include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data reported ;
and, to the best of my knowledge, the information reported on this form is accurate.

Name of Reporting Carrier See Attached List~ ,

Signature of Authorized Officer 2V el e— {Date 6/20/2014
Printed name of Authorized Officer Timothy P. Loken

Title or position of Authorized Officer Director - Regulatory Reporting

Telephone number of Authorized Officer: (501) 748 - 7442 ,ext. _ _ _ _ _

Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier I See List I 3| (mm/dd/yyyy) I 07/01/2013 |

Persons willfully making false statements on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§
502, 503(b), or fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, 18 U.S.C. § 1001.




SAC STATE Legal Entity
150106 NY Windstream New York, Inc.
150109 NY Windstream New York, Inc.
150113 NY Windstream New York, Inc.
170151 PA Windstream Buffalo Valley, Inc.
170162 PA Windstream Conestoga, Inc.
170165 PA Windstream D & E, Inc.
170176 PA Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC
210336 FL Windstream Florida, Inc.
220357 GA Windstream Georgia, LLC
220364 GA Windstream Georgia Telephone, LLC
220386 GA Windstream Standard, LLC
220395 GA Windstream Accucomm Telecommunications, LLC
223036 GA Georgia Windstream, LLC
223037 GA Windstream Georgia Communications, LLC
230474 NC Windstream Concord Telephone, Inc.
230476 NC Windstream North Carolina, LLC
230483 NC Windstream Lexcom Communications, Inc.
240517 SC Windstream South Carolina, LLC
250302 AL Windstream Alabama, LLC
260402 KY Windstream Kentucky West, LLC
269690 KY Windstream Kentucky East, LLC
269691 KY Windstream Kentucky East, LLC
280453 MS  |Windstream Mississippi, LLC
300665 OH |Windstream Ohio, Inc.
300666 OH Windstream Western Reserve, Inc.
351167 1A Windstream lowa-Comm, Inc.
351170 1A Windstream lowa Communications, Inc.
351178 1A Windstream lowa-Comm, Inc.
351248 1A Windstream Montezuma, Inc.
361414 MN  |Windstream Lakedale, Inc.
361482 MN  [Windstream Lakedale, Inc.
371568 NE Windstream Nebraska, Inc.
401691 AR Windstream Arkansas, LLC
421885 MO |Windstream Missouri, Inc.
431165 OK Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC
431965 OK Windstream Oklahoma, LLC
432011 OK Oklahoma Windstream, LLC
441163 TX Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC
442097 TX Windstream Communications Kerrville, LLC
442147 TX Windstream Sugar Land, Inc.
442153 TX Texas Windstream, Inc.
491164 NM [Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC
491193 NM [Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC

6/22/2014



	Florida
	210336FLFloor
	210336FLFloor
	Certification and List
	Certification and List
	SAC Check List





