Annual Reporting for High-Cost Recipients 47 C.F.R. §54.313(h)

DOCUMENT NO. 03315-14 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

FILED JUN 26, 2014



4001 Rodney Parham Drive . Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 (501) 748-7000

June 25, 2014

Ms. Ann Cole, Division of the Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No. 140119TP, Annual Certifications Related to Eligible Telecommunications Carriers (ETC) Use of the Federal Universal Support

Pursuant to Section 54.313(i) of the Federal Communications Commission's rules, all reports pursuant to this section shall be filed with the relevant state commissions, I have enclosed a copy of the 2014 Section 54.313(h) additional voice rate data and certifications that have been filed with the Office of the Secretary of the Commission, and with the Administrator for the following Windstream study areas:

210336 - Windstream Florida, Inc.

Should you have any questions, please contact me via email at jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com or by phone at 501-748-5390.

Sincerely

Staff Manager Regulatory Compliance

Enclosures

Annual Reporting for High-Cost Recipients 47 C.F.R. §54.313(h)



4001 Rodney Parham Drive • Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 (501) 748-7000

June 16, 2014

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Office of the Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

Ms. Karen Majcher Vice President – High Cost Low Income Division Universal Service Administrative Company 2000 L Street NW, Suite 200 Washington, D.C. 20036

RE: WC Docket No. 10-90: Annual Reporting Requirements for High-Cost Recipients §54.313 (h)

Pursuant to Section 54.313(h) of the Federal Communications Commission's rules, enclosed is the 2014 additional voice rate data and certification for the <u>Windstream Study Area Code 210336</u> located in Florida.

Should you have any questions, please contact me via email at <u>jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com</u> or by phone at 501-748-5390.

Sinceret

Jeff Heacox

Staff Manager Regulatory Compliance

Enclosures

Cc: Applicable State Public Utilities Commissions, State Public Service Commissions, and Tribal Governments

Rate Floor Data

			IA COLLECT	ION - OMB Co	ntroi Number	3000-0986		
Block 1	- Contact Inform	nation			- 10000			
ROW #		DATA ELEMENT		FORMAT OF REQUESTED DATA	RESPONSE			
1	Carrier Study Area	Code		6 numeric digits		210336		
2	Carrier Study Area	Name		alpha characters	Windstream Florida, Inc.			
3	Service Provider Id	entification Number		9 numeric digits	143030766			
4	Residential Local	Service Charge Eff	ective Date	mm/dd/yyyy	11/01/2008			
5	Contact Name			alpha characters	Jeff Heacox			
6	Contact Telephone	Number (include ar	ea code)	9 numeric digits	(501) 748-5390			
7	Sheet number			numeric digit(s)	1			
8	Total Number of Sh	neets		numeric digit(s)		1		
			esidential Local	Service Rates, Fee	es, and Line Cou	nts		
-	Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4	Column 5			
	Residential Local	State Subscriber	State Universal	Mandatory	Loops			
	Service Charge	Line Charge	Service Fee	Extended Area				
				Service Charge				
9	\$ 9.75	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	4093			
10	\$ 10.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	1366			
11	\$ 10.17	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	11715			
12	\$ 10.37		\$ -	\$ -	19346			
13	\$ 11.49		\$ -	\$ -	3386			
14	\$ 12.71		\$ -	\$ -	1451			
15	\$ 12.82		\$ -	\$ -	4241			
16	\$ 10.00		\$ -	\$ -	6049			
17	10.00	•	•	1				
18								
19								
20								
21	-							
22				*				
23								
24								
25								
26				 				
27				1				
28				1				
29								
30								
31				-		Every State of Sales		
32						THE RESERVE OF THE RES		
33								
34		I						

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE REPORTING CARRIER, IF THE REPORTING CARRIER IS FILING CERTIFICATION ON ITS OWN BEHALF:

Certification of Officer as to the Accuracy of the Data Reported for the Rate Floor Data

I certify, that I am an officer of the reporting carrier; my responsibilities include ensuring the accuracy of the actual rate floor data reported; and, to the best of my knowledge, the information reported on this form is accurate.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name of Reporting Carrier	See Attached List					
Signature of Authorized Officer	200	Date	6/20/2014			
Printed name of Authorized Officer	Timothy P. Loken					
Title or position of Authorized Officer	Director - Regulatory Reporting					
Telephone number of Authorized Officer: (501) 748 - 7442, ext						
Study Area Code of Reporting Carrier	See List	(mm/dd/yyyy)	07/01/2013			

Persons willfully making false statements on this form can be punished by fine or forfeiture under the Communications Act of 1934, 47 U.S.C. §§ 502, 503(b), or fine or imprisonment under Title 18 of the United States Code, 18 U.S.C. § 1001.

SAC	STATE	Legal Entity	
150106	NY	Windstream New York, Inc.	
150109	NY	Windstream New York, Inc.	
150113	NY	Windstream New York, Inc.	
170151	PA	Windstream Buffalo Valley, Inc.	
170162	PA	Windstream Conestoga, Inc.	
170165	PA	Windstream D & E, Inc.	
170176	PA	Windstream Pennsylvania, LLC	
210336	FL	Windstream Florida, Inc.	
220357	GA	Windstream Georgia, LLC	
220364	GA	Windstream Georgia Telephone, LLC	
220386	GA	Windstream Standard, LLC	
220395	GA	Windstream Accucomm Telecommunications, LLC	
223036	GA	Georgia Windstream, LLC	
223037	GA	Windstream Georgia Communications, LLC	
230474	NC	Windstream Concord Telephone, Inc.	
230476	NC	Windstream North Carolina, LLC	
230483	NC	Windstream Lexcom Communications, Inc.	
240517	SC	Windstream South Carolina, LLC	
250302	AL	Windstream Alabama, LLC	
260402	KY	Windstream Kentucky West, LLC	
269690	KY	Windstream Kentucky East, LLC	
269691	KY	Windstream Kentucky East, LLC	
280453	MS	Windstream Mississippi, LLC	
300665	ОН	Windstream Ohio, Inc.	
300666	ОН	Windstream Western Reserve, Inc.	
351167	IA	Windstream Iowa-Comm, Inc.	
351170	IA	Windstream Iowa Communications, Inc.	
351178	IA	Windstream Iowa-Comm, Inc.	
351248	IA	Windstream Montezuma, Inc.	
361414	MN	Windstream Lakedale, Inc.	
361482	MN	Windstream Lakedale, Inc.	
371568	NE	Windstream Nebraska, Inc.	
401691	AR	Windstream Arkansas, LLC	
421885	MO	Windstream Missouri, Inc.	
431165	OK	Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC	
431965	OK	Windstream Oklahoma, LLC	
432011	OK	Oklahoma Windstream, LLC	
441163	TX	Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC	
442097	TX	Windstream Communications Kerrville, LLC	
442147	TX	Windstream Sugar Land, Inc.	
442153	TX	Texas Windstream, Inc.	
491164	NM	Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC	
491193	NM	Valor Telcommunications of Texas, LLC	